PLEASE SAVE THIS
MANUAL FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE.
READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY.
SEE INSIDE COVER FOR IMPORTANT
INFORMATION ABOUT THIS MANUAL.
KEEP INSTRUCTION WITH
APPLIANCE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

Whip
WALL MOUNT APPLICATION
 F L U S H  M O U N T  A P P L I C A T I O N
Please reference FLUSH MOUNT KIT Instruction
Manual for Flush Mount application
Make sure heater is levelled during installation to
achieve equal heat distribution. Improper levelling
can cause shorter lifespan of the Quartz Element
61” FLUSH MOUNT FRAME
EF30
65 5/8” x 12”
39” FLUSH MOUNT FRAME
EF15, EF20, EF25
43 3/4" x 12”
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION FITS
EF39FMPFB, EF39FMPFS, EF39FMPFSMG, EF39FMPFW 39” Flush Mount Kit EF15, EF20, EF25
EF61FMPFB,  EF61FMPFS, EF61FMPFSMG, EF61FMPFW 61” Flush Mount Kit EF30
SCAN HERE
TO LEARN
MORE

3. Any maintenance service, excluding cleaning, must be carried out by an authorized manufacturer representative.
4. If you have any question about your appliance, call the local authorized distributor.
Technical Service
• Eurofase heaters are furnished with wall/ceiling mount swivel brackets. If the heater is hung with suspension kit,
  special bracketing, or installing with a frame, these brackets can be discarded.
• Full list of product models with specifications can be found on our Eurofase Heating brochure (EurofaseHeating.com/Download).
• For optimal comfort, it is best to heat from two sides rather than from just one. However, this may not be practical in some cases.
• Coverage areas vary in size, depending on personal comfort level and weather conditions.
• The performance of heaters in extreme cold/windy environments may be reduced.
General Notes
Weather-resistent dust covers offer robust protection against
dust, dirt, rain, and snow, ensure your patio heaters stay in prime
condition.
DUST COVER
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION FITS
EF39CVRB 39 INCH NYLON PATIO HEATER COVER EF15, EF20, EF25
EF61CVRB 61 INCH NYLON PATIO HEATER COVER EF30
* Dust covers sold seperately
13EurofaseHeating.com
Replacement Heating Element information
Replacement Parts information
Select one of our designs to vamp up your outdoor space.
For full product information please check our brochure online: Eurofaseheating.com/Download
ITEM # DESCRIPTION FITS REMARK
     EFSEEF2       SINGLE ELE END REFLECTOR,2PC EF15, EF20, EF25,EF30 2-Pack
     EFMBWH2       MOUNTING BRACKET,2PC,WHT EF15, EF20, EF25,EF30 2-Pack
     EFMBSS2       MOUNTING BRACKET,2PC,SS EF15, EF20, EF25,EF30 2-Pack
     EFMBBL2       MOUNTING BRACKET,2PC,BLK EF15, EF20, EF25,EF30 2-Pack
     48190-015       ELE HLDR SET FOR EF SGL HEATER EF15, EF20, EF25,EF30 2-Pack
     EF39LWR       LEAD WIRE SET,39IN EF15, EF20, EF25 1
     EF61LWR       LEAD WIRE SET,61IN EF30 1
     EF39GGRD       GRILL GAURD,39IN,SS EF15, EF20, EF25 1
     EF61GGRD       GRILL GAURD,61IN,SS EF30 1
     EF39BOD       BODY REFLECTOR, 39IN EF15, EF20, EF25 1
     EF61BOD       BODY REFLECTOR, 61N EF30 1
Please check the markings
on the element for proper
wattage and voltage
Need help? To order
replacement elements for
your Eurofase Heating
System, please contact
us via phone or visit our
website.
Replacement Parts
Décor Plate Installation
?
ITEM # DESCRIPTION VOLTAGE WATTAGE LENGTH FITS
EF15120E 1500W 120V Quartz Element 120V 1500W 34.8” EF15
EF20208E 2000W 208V Quartz Element 208V 2000W
34.8” EF20
EF20240E 2000W 240V Quartz Element 240V 2000W
EF20277E 2000W 277V Quartz Element 277V 2000W
EF20480E 2000W 480V Quartz Element 480V 2000W
EF25208E 2500W 208V Quartz Element 208V 2500W
34.8” EF25
EF25240E 2500W 240V Quartz Element 240V 2500W
EF25277E 2500W 277V Quartz Element 277V 2500W
EF25480E 2500W 480V Quartz Element 480V 2500W
EF30208E 3000W 208V Quartz Element 208V 3000W
55” EF30
EF30240E 3000W 240V Quartz Element 240V 3000W
EF30277E 3000W 277V Quartz Element 277V 3000W
EF30480E 3000W 480V Quartz Element 480V 3000W
SCAN HERE
TO LEARN
MORE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07